Alcohol and Gaming Commission des alcools
Commission of Ontario Et des jeux de I’Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East 90, avenue Sheppard East
Suite 200 Bureau 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 m_’
Ontario
Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario
Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Windsor Windsor
Date Sunday, 22 Sep 2019 Post Time 13:30
Weather Clear (Temp: 25 deg. C)
Track Condition Fast (Variant 1 secs)
No of Races 10 Number of 0 Total Entries 80
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $37,375
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge

Minler, Jeff Brethour, Fred

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office

No reviews

Races

Race1 Inquiry in last turn, #4 A Bit Billie (Williams) made a break, did cause
interference to #2 Bliss full Anne Marie. #4 finished 2" and #2 did go on to win, no
placing needed.

Mark Williams urging warning in the stretch.

Tyler St Louis given a verbal warning regarding setting proper fractions.

Tyler St Louis was found to be in violation of Agco rule 22.19 (failed to keep feet in
stirrups). $100 monetary penalty Sb 51037.

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear
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Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Broken equipment on #5 Ideal Space (knee boot).

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Reviewed the first turn, #2 Real One (Williams) made a break and fell.

Goes the Judges list for breaks and performance. No Interferences needed.
Sips Modern Girl finished distanced and must qualify.



